Date:
Location:
Teams:

Dual #1:

Final Score:
Weight

100

105

10

15

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Dual #2:

Final Score:
Weight

100

105

10

N5

120

125

130

135

140

145

155

170

190

235

Dual #3:
Final Score:
Weight

12/9/2024
Harlan

Carroll
36-33

Denison
OPEN
Daniela Salinas
OPEN
Addison Ransom
Yarecze Rodriguez
Analia Campos
Yaretzi Carrizales
OPEN
Giana Garcia
Angie Rivera
Taylor Walker
OPEN
Gracen Plagge
OPEN

Kuemper
42-30

Denison
OPEN
Daniela Salinas
OPEN
Addison Ransom
Yarecze Rodriguez
Analia Campos
Yaretzi Carrizales
OPEN
Giana Garcia
Angie Rivera
OPEN
OPEN
Gracen Plagge
Siclaly Corona

Harlan
42-24
Denison

Season Record to Date: 6-3
H-10 Record to Date: 3-0O
Denison, Harlan, Kuemper, Carroll

Winner:

Carroll
OPEN
Brianna Hernandez
OPEN
Kamee Jones
OPEN
Reese Heller
Carley Jacobsen
Nya Tharjiath
OPEN
OPEN
Cameron Kinkade
Ayla Nagl
Skylar Bloyer
Emma Daniels

Winner:

Kuemper
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN
Ally Sommerfeld
Ashlyn Stewart
Sadie Smith
Kyla Wiskus
Madigan Hoyt
Anna Schuette
Cara Schuette
Charlotte Schwabe
OPEN
OPEN
OPEN

Winner:

Harlan

Denison

Result

Double Forfeit
WBF (2:58)
Double Forfeit
WBF (3:37)
Won by Forfeit
LBF (4:29)

LBF (1:06)

Lost by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit

Lost by Decision (6-4)

Lost by Forfeit
WBF (2:56)
Lost by Forfeit

Denison

Result

Double Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Double Forfeit
LBF (1:35)

WBF (3:09)
LBF (0:21)

LBF (3:04)

Lost by Forfeit
WBF (2:28)
WBF (1:40)
Lost by Forfeit
Double Forfeit
Won by Forfeit
Won by Forfeit

Denison

Result



100 OPEN OPEN Double Forfeit
105 Daniela Salinas OPEN Won by Forfeit
110 OPEN OPEN Double Forfeit
N5 Addison Ransom Secilia Kurtz LBF (1:38)
120 Yarecze Rodriguez OPEN Won by Forfeit
125 Analia Campos Ellexis Stephens LBF (1:24)
130 Yaretzi Carrizales OPEN Won by Forfeit
135 OPEN OPEN Double Forfeit
140 Giana Garcia Kyrsten Madden WBF (1:22)
145 Savanna Martinez OPEN Won by Forfeit
155 Angie Rivera Danica Schwery WBF (0:46)
170 OPEN Hallie Lopez Lost by Forfeit
190 Gracen Plagge OPEN Won by Forfeit
235 Siclaly Corona Lucy De Groot LBF (0:40)
Junior Varsity Results
Weight Denison Opponent Result
15 Marisol Granados Claire Allman (KUEM) WBF (0:44)
15 Marisol Granados Addison Obrecht (HAR) LBF (1:19)

120 Lyric Longoria Annaleigh Sheehan (HAR) WBF (0:12)

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

| thought we wrestled pretty well tonight. It seemed like we are starting to use the technique
that we work on in practice - particularly in neutral position. We started to take some calculated
risks and looked to take and finish shots.

Daniela Salinas, Yarecze Rodriguez, Giana Garcia, Angie Rivera, and Gracen Plagge were all 3-0

on the night. | think Giana and Angie have started to be a solid back-to-back duo in the middle of
our lineup that we expect to wrestle tough each time out. It was nice to see Yarecze, Daniela, and
Gracen have bounce back nights after some tough draws on Saturday.

It was also nice to see some of our youth wrestle tough and use some good technique. Yaretzi
Carrizales and Analia Campos both filled varsity spots and they displayed some potential
although the results didn't go their way.

We are back in action Friday at Riverside where both JV and Varsity will be competing.



