Date:	12/9/2024	Season Record to Date:	6-3			
Location:	Harlan H-10 Record to Date: 3-0					
Teams:	Denison, Harlan, Kuemper, Carroll					
Dual #1:	Carroll	Winner:	Denison			
Final Score:		Willies.	Deffisori			
Weight	Denison	Carroll	Result			
100	OPEN	OPFN	Double Forfeit			
105	Daniela Salinas	Brianna Hernandez	WBF (2:58)			
110	OPEN .	OPEN OPEN	Double Forfeit			
115	Addison Ransom	Kamee Jones	WBF (3:37)			
120	Yarecze Rodriguez	OPEN	Won by Forfeit			
125	Analia Campos	Reese Heller	LBF (4:29)			
130	Yaretzi Carrizales	Carley Jacobsen	LBF (1:06)			
135	OPEN	Nya Tharjiath	Lost by Forfeit			
140	Giana Garcia	OPEN	Won by Forfeit			
140	Angie Rivera	OPEN	Won by Forfeit			
155	Taylor Walker	Cameron Kinkade	Lost by Decision (6-4)			
	OPEN					
170		Ayla Nagl	Lost by Forfeit			
	Gracen Plagge	Skylar Bloyer	WBF (2:56)			
235	OPEN	Emma Daniels	Lost by Forfeit			
Dual #2:	Kuemper	Winner:	Denison			
inal Score:	42-30					
Final Score: Weight	42-30 Denison	Kuemper	Result			
		Kuemper OPEN	Result Double Forfeit			
Weight	Denison					
Weight 100	Denison OPEN	OPEN	Double Forfeit			
Weight 100 105	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas	OPEN OPEN	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit			
100 105 110	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN	OPEN OPEN	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit			
Weight 100 105 110 115	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN Addison Ransom	OPEN OPEN OPEN Ally Sommerfeld	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit LBF (1:35)			
Weight 100 105 110 115 120	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN Addison Ransom Yarecze Rodriguez	OPEN OPEN OPEN Ally Sommerfeld Ashlyn Stewart	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit LBF (1:35) WBF (3:09)			
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN Addison Ransom Yarecze Rodriguez Analia Campos	OPEN OPEN OPEN Ally Sommerfeld Ashlyn Stewart Sadie Smith	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit LBF (1:35) WBF (3:09) LBF (0:21)			
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN Addison Ransom Yarecze Rodriguez Analia Campos Yaretzi Carrizales	OPEN OPEN OPEN Ally Sommerfeld Ashlyn Stewart Sadie Smith Kyla Wiskus	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit LBF (1:35) WBF (3:09) LBF (0:21) LBF (3:04)			
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN Addison Ransom Yarecze Rodriguez Analia Campos Yaretzi Carrizales OPEN	OPEN OPEN OPEN Ally Sommerfeld Ashlyn Stewart Sadie Smith Kyla Wiskus Madigan Hoyt	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit LBF (1:35) WBF (3:09) LBF (0:21) LBF (3:04) Lost by Forfeit			
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN Addison Ransom Yarecze Rodriguez Analia Campos Yaretzi Carrizales OPEN Giana Garcia	OPEN OPEN OPEN Ally Sommerfeld Ashlyn Stewart Sadie Smith Kyla Wiskus Madigan Hoyt Anna Schuette	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit LBF (1:35) WBF (3:09) LBF (0:21) LBF (3:04) Lost by Forfeit WBF (2:28)			
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN Addison Ransom Yarecze Rodriguez Analia Campos Yaretzi Carrizales OPEN Giana Garcia Angie Rivera	OPEN OPEN OPEN Ally Sommerfeld Ashlyn Stewart Sadie Smith Kyla Wiskus Madigan Hoyt Anna Schuette Cara Schuette	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit LBF (1:35) WBF (3:09) LBF (0:21) LBF (3:04) Lost by Forfeit WBF (2:28) WBF (1:40)			
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 155	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN Addison Ransom Yarecze Rodriguez Analia Campos Yaretzi Carrizales OPEN Giana Garcia Angie Rivera OPEN	OPEN OPEN OPEN Ally Sommerfeld Ashlyn Stewart Sadie Smith Kyla Wiskus Madigan Hoyt Anna Schuette Cara Schuette Charlotte Schwabe	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit LBF (1:35) WBF (3:09) LBF (0:21) LBF (3:04) Lost by Forfeit WBF (2:28) WBF (1:40) Lost by Forfeit			
100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 155 170	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN Addison Ransom Yarecze Rodriguez Analia Campos Yaretzi Carrizales OPEN Giana Garcia Angie Rivera OPEN OPEN	OPEN OPEN Ally Sommerfeld Ashlyn Stewart Sadie Smith Kyla Wiskus Madigan Hoyt Anna Schuette Cara Schuette Charlotte Schwabe OPEN	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit LBF (1:35) WBF (3:09) LBF (0:21) LBF (3:04) Lost by Forfeit WBF (2:28) WBF (1:40) Lost by Forfeit Double Forfeit			
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 155 170 190 235	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN Addison Ransom Yarecze Rodriguez Analia Campos Yaretzi Carrizales OPEN Giana Garcia Angie Rivera OPEN OPEN Gracen Plagge Siclaly Corona	OPEN OPEN OPEN Ally Sommerfeld Ashlyn Stewart Sadie Smith Kyla Wiskus Madigan Hoyt Anna Schuette Cara Schuette Charlotte Schwabe OPEN OPEN OPEN	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit LBF (1:35) WBF (3:09) LBF (0:21) LBF (3:04) Lost by Forfeit WBF (2:28) WBF (1:40) Lost by Forfeit Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit			
Weight 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140 145 155 170 190	Denison OPEN Daniela Salinas OPEN Addison Ransom Yarecze Rodriguez Analia Campos Yaretzi Carrizales OPEN Giana Garcia Angie Rivera OPEN OPEN Gracen Plagge Siclaly Corona	OPEN OPEN OPEN Ally Sommerfeld Ashlyn Stewart Sadie Smith Kyla Wiskus Madigan Hoyt Anna Schuette Cara Schuette Charlotte Schwabe OPEN OPEN OPEN	Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit Double Forfeit LBF (1:35) WBF (3:09) LBF (0:21) LBF (3:04) Lost by Forfeit WBF (2:28) WBF (1:40) Lost by Forfeit Double Forfeit Won by Forfeit			

100	OPEN	OPEN	Double Forfeit
105	Daniela Salinas	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
110	OPEN	OPEN	Double Forfeit
115	Addison Ransom	Secilia Kurtz	LBF (1:38)
120	Yarecze Rodriguez	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
125	Analia Campos	Ellexis Stephens	LBF (1:24)
130	Yaretzi Carrizales	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
135	OPEN	OPEN	Double Forfeit
140	Giana Garcia	Kyrsten Madden	WBF (1:22)
145	Savanna Martinez	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
155	Angie Rivera	Danica Schwery	WBF (0:46)
170	OPEN	Hallie Lopez	Lost by Forfeit
190	Gracen Plagge	OPEN	Won by Forfeit
235	Siclaly Corona	Lucy De Groot	LBF (0:40)

Junior Varsity Results

$ar{ar{ar{ar{ar{ar{ar{ar{ar{ar{$						
Weight	Denison	Opponent	Result			
115	Marisol Granados	Claire Allman (KUEM)	WBF (0:44)			
115	Marisol Granados	Addison Obrecht (HAR)	LBF (1:19)			
120	Lyric Longoria	Annaleigh Sheehan (HAR)	WBF (0:12)			

Comments from the Monarch coaching staff:

I thought we wrestled pretty well tonight. It seemed like we are starting to use the technique that we work on in practice - particularly in neutral position. We started to take some calculated risks and looked to take and finish shots.

Daniela Salinas, Yarecze Rodriguez, Giana Garcia, Angie Rivera, and Gracen Plagge were all 3-0 on the night. I think Giana and Angie have started to be a solid back-to-back duo in the middle of our lineup that we expect to wrestle tough each time out. It was nice to see Yarecze, Daniela, and Gracen have bounce back nights after some tough draws on Saturday.

It was also nice to see some of our youth wrestle tough and use some good technique. Yaretzi Carrizales and Analia Campos both filled varsity spots and they displayed some potential although the results didn't go their way.

We are back in action Friday at Riverside where both JV and Varsity will be competing.